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Rich Sobiecki
TEL: 202.639.7906
VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL o

rich.sobiecki@bakerbotts.com

Stephanie M. Wimer, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
v. Lyft, Inc.; C-2014-2422713

Dear Ms. Wimer:

Enclosed please find (i) Lyft’s First Request for Production of Documents, (ii) Lyft’s
First Set of Interrogatories, and (iii) Lyft’s First Set of Requests for Admission in the above-
referenced proceeding.

If you have any questions, please contact me at your earliest convenience so that we may

attempt to resolve any issues.

Sincerely,

* Richard P. Sobiecki
Counsel for Lyft, Inc.

Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service
Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Certificate of Service Only)

Active 17562022.1



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing documents have been served
upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of

§ 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Michael L. Swindler

Stephanie M. Wimer

Wayne T. Scott

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
mswindler@pa.gov

stwimer@pa.gov

wascott@pa.gov

James P. Dougherty

Adeolu A. Bakare

Barbara A. Darkes

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108
jdougherty@mwn.com
abakare@mwn.com
bdarkes@mwn.com

Richard P. Sobiecki
Counsel for Lyft, Inc.

Dated this 22nd day of December, 2014, in Washington, D.C.



